South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 05, 2024, 04:44:47 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0568 (Rat #0515, Act #0414 of 1982) General Bill, By Leventis
Similar (H 3067)
A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, the Administrative Procedures Act, so as to provide that the number of days
in which regulations shall become effective, if no action is taken by either house of the General Assembly, shall be increased
from ninety to one hundred twenty; to provide that, upon introduction of the first Joint Resolution disapproving a regulation by a
standing committee, additional days shall be added to the one-hundred-twenty-day-period for automatic approval, if less than
sixty, to equal sixty days; to provide that a Resolution to approve or disapprove by a committee of one house of the General
Assembly shall not prevent the introduction of Resolutions by a committee of the other house; and to change the procedure in
computing the number of days for automatic approval when an agency withdraws regulations from the General Assembly.-at

06/25/81
06/25/81
04/07/82
04/08/82
04/08/82
04/08/82
04/22/82
04/22/82
04/23/82
04/23/82
05/25/82
06/01/82
06/02/82
06/03/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
06/09/82
06/18/82

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-40

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-40

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-28

Read second time SJ-28

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
Amended SJ-22

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-2372

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2372

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-3143

Read second time HJ-3671

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3761

Ratified R 515 SJ-55

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/82

Act No. 414

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



