May 05, 2024, 04:44:47 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

Senate

S*0568 (Rat #0515, Act #0414 of 1982) General Bill, By Leventis Similar (H 3067)

A Bill to amend Act 176 of 1977, as amended, the Administrative Procedures Act, so as to provide that the number of days in which regulations shall become effective, if no action is taken by either house of the General Assembly, shall be increased from ninety to one hundred twenty; to provide that, upon introduction of the first Joint Resolution disapproving a regulation by a standing committee, additional days shall be added to the one-hundred-twenty-day-period for automatic approval, if less than sixty, to equal sixty days; to provide that a Resolution to approve or disapprove by a committee of one house of the General Assembly shall not prevent the introduction of Resolutions by a committee of the other house; and to change the procedure in computing the number of days for automatic approval when an agency withdraws regulations from the General Assembly.-at

06/25/81	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-40
04/07/82	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
04/08/82	Senate	Amended SJ-28
04/08/82	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
04/08/82	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-28
04/22/82	Senate	Amended SJ-22
04/22/82	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
04/23/82	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2372
04/23/82	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2372
05/25/82	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-3143
06/01/82	House	Read second time HJ-3671
06/02/82	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3761
06/03/82	Senate	Ratified R 515 SJ-55
06/09/82		Signed By Governor
06/09/82		Effective date 06/09/82
06/09/82		Act No. 414
06/18/82		Copies available

Introduced and read first time SJ-40